

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6578-6583/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in SA Nos. 314 & 315 of 1994, 41/1997 & SA No. 42/1997 & SA No. 690/1998 & SA No. 691/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7697-7702 of 2008

(With apln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7980-7985 of 2008

(With appln. for bringing LRS on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 7990-7995 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...../2008 (CC No. 5210-5215)

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 6578-6583

Mr. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumr, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunderavardan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanthan, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 7697-7702

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Dave, Adv.

Ms. Samira Viadya, Adv.

SLP(C) 7990-7995

Mr. S. Balakrishanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Avanth, Adv.

SLP(C) 7980--85/08

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Santhalingam, Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

SLP(C)....

CC No. 5210-15

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Krishna, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Sampath, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 6578-6583

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Chennaippan, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

SLP(C) 6578-83, Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
7697-702, 7980-7985, Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
7990-95/2008,
CC No. 5210-15

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on
the application for substitution.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, advocate appears and
3

accepts notice on behalf of respondent V. Rajakumar, Mr. V.

Balachandran, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents

L.Bakthavatsalam and R. Manickammal, Mr. K.K. Mani, advocate

accepts notice on behalf of respondent Vasanthamani and Mrs.

Prabha Swami, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent

Muralidharan in all the Special Leave Petitions.

Status-quo, as of today, shall be maintained.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master