

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1021-1026 OF 2013

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and taking on record the additional affidavit and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

[With I.A. Nos. 25-30 Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased common respondent]

[With I.A. Nos. 37-42 Application for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of common deceased respondent no. 23 in C.A. No. 1021-1022/13 and common respondent no. 26 in C.A. No. 1023-1026 of 2013]

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1027-1032 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Civil Appeal NO. 1033-1038 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and withdrawal)

Civil Appeal NO. 1039-1044 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent)

Civil Appeal NO. 1045-1050 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 03/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Dhayanand, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Raj, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar ,Adv

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report may be complied within eight weeks. List  
thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master