

ITEM NO.111

Court No.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1021-1026 OF 2013

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and taking on record the additional affidavit and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

[With I.A. Nos. 25-30 Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased common respondent]

[With I.A. Nos. 37-42 Application for substitution for bringing on record the LRS of common deceased respondent no. 23 in C.A. No. 1021-1022/13 and common respondent no. 26 in C.A. No. 1023-1026 of 2013]

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1027-1032 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Civil Appeal NO. 1033-1038 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and withdrawal)

Civil Appeal NO. 1039-1044 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent)

Civil Appeal NO. 1045-1050 of 2013

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 15/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 25-30 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1021-1026 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 19-24 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1027-1032 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 19-24 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1033-1038 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 25-30 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1033-1038 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 19-24 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1039-1044 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 31-36 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1045-1050 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 37-42 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1045-1050 of 2013

Delay condoned.

The LRs of the deceased respondent Jagannath are already on record. Mr. V. Balachandran, learned counsel appearing in that matters on behalf of LRs submits that the applications to that extent may be allowed.

All the I.As(application for bringing on record the LRs of Jagannath) are allowed accordingly.

I.A. Nos. 37-42 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1021-1026 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 43-48 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1021-1026 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 25-30 & 31-36 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1027-1032 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 31-36 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1033-1038 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 37-42 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1033-1038 of 2013
I.A. Nos. 25-30 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1039-1044 of 2013

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the proposed LRs of deceased N. Muralidharan returnable in four weeks.

List all the matters after the service is complete.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	