

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1021-1026/2013

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1027-1032/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1033-1038/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1039-1044/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1045-1050/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr S.C.V.Vimal Pani, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Item No.10

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1021-1026 ,1027-1032,1033-1038,1039-1044/2013

Spare copies for issuance of notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent, Mr Murlidaran have not been filed in terms of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.15.1.2014. As such, as per office report, notice could not be issued.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

C.A.NO.1045-1050/2013

Process under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar