

~~1230~~ NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1039-1044/2013

A. ALAGIRISAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKHTAVATSALAM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased sole respondent be processed, as per Rules.

Learned counsel for the petitioner pointed out that she has also moved an application for bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased appellant, but the office report is silent about the same.

The Registry to verify the same and process accordingly.

List again on 10 th

of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar