

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1021-1026/2013

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 107746/2018-To Record the Death of the Appellant)

Date : 23-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Kanti Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Munusamy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant No. 1 is stated to have expired and the other appellant, viz., Balasubramanian-Appellant No. 2 herein is the only legal heir. Therefore, according to the learned counsel for the appellant, there is no need to bring any other additional legal heir on record. The said submission is recorded. The death of appellant No. 1 is also recorded.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER