

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1021-1026/2013

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application in CA Nos.1039-1044/2013 only to be listed before Hon'  
CH.J. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1027-1032/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 1039-1044/2013 (XII)  
(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.33, COND.  
OF DELAY AND SETTING ASIDE ABETMENT AND AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON  
IA 66887/2018)

C.A. No. 1033-1038/2013 (XII)

C.A. No. 1045-1050/2013 (XII)

Date : 13-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORMr.Ram Lal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Keswani, AORMr.Vikas Negi,Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AORMr.Siddharth Naidu,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.23 (N.Murlidharan) in C.A.No.1021-1022/2013  
common in all matters died and notice was issued to proposed Lrs.  
All the Lrs. have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Now, I.A. for substitution be listed before the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers for orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB