

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 83592/2013,83592/2013,26323/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 1021-1026/2013

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA 83592/2013,83592/2013,26323/2018 - Application for substitution)

Date : 01-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pande, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddarth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All application for substitutions are allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

It appears that pleadings are complete. The matters be placed before the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER