

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1021-1026/2013

V. KALYANASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L. BAKTHAVATSALAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1027-1032/2013 (XII)
(FOR ON IA 84267/2013)

C.A. No. 1039-1044/2013 (XII)
(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.33, COND.
OF DELAY AND SETTING ASIDE ABETMENT AND AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON
IA 66887/2018)

C.A. No. 1033-1038/2013 (XII)
(FOR ON IA 84051/2013)

C.A. No. 1045-1050/2013 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 43/2014
IA No. 43/2014 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. S. Gopalan, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Aravindh S., learned counsel states that the Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent is in some personal difficulty.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that in that case the matter may be taken up in the week commencing 4th November, 2019. Ordered accordingly.

The matter to retain its position on the Board as per its seniority.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER