



Mr. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. R. Murali, Adv.  
 Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Sampath, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
 Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
 Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.  
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
 Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
 Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
 Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsels for the appellants have concluded their submissions.

Ms. Chitra Sampath, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) concluded her arguments.

There are three learned senior counsels remaining to advance their submissions on behalf of the respondents. We have put them

to notice that they may divide time between themselves between 11 am to 12.30 p.m.

Insofar as rejoinder is concerned, learned senior counsels may adjust time in the next half an hour i.e. 12.30 to 1 p.m.

List on 27.11.2019 as part heard.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER